Union Telephone Company 

Land Owner: BLM 

General Site Location: Needles Peak Site is located approximately 5-6 miles north of the Town 

of Encampment and approximately 1-2 miles east of State HWY 230.   

Legal Description:  A seventy two (72’) foot by one hundred and forty seven (147’) foot parcel 

of property located in the NW1/4 of Section 9, Township 15 North, Range 83 West of the 6 th 

Principal Meridian, Carbon County, Wyoming.  Said parcel contains 0.24 acres. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL: 

6. An area with a radius equal to at least 110% of the tower height must be maintained by the